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It has seemed a very short week with having the May Day holiday on Monday, 
and we now have the luxury of an additional day to our weekend again. I am 
sure you all have your plans for what you will do with the extra day and how 
you may mark or commemorate the Coronation of King Charles III.  

We had a special worship yesterday in which we discussed the Coronation 
ceremony and each element to this special day. The children thought about 
what oath they would pledge and gave some very insightful and inspiring 
answers. They reflected on what would make a ‘good’ king and what values 
they would need to show.  

Today we have had a day of celebrations and the children have looked 
spectacular in their red, white and blue outfits. The crowns have been 
exceptional, and we have some wonderful designs that have been awarded 
the prizes. The winners chosen are:  

Daffodils – Isabella Clarke 
Buttercups – Reggie Wiltshire 
Class 2 – Georgia Touhey 
Class 3 – Harper Bolam 
Class 4 – Thomas Payne 
Class 5 – Scarlett Riley 
Class 6 – Gracie Pearse 
Class 7 – Amelia Lester 
Class 8 – Violet Bradley-Preston 
Class 9 – Eleanor Huffen 
Class 10 – Scarlett Bosson 
 
The planned picnic lunch turned into a street party style celebration and was 
enjoyed by all. Then the afternoon was full of activities for the children to get 
involved in. It has been a thoroughly enjoyable day and a great way to start 
off a weekend of Coronation celebrations. Take a look at the pictures included 
in this newsletter.  

Every child has been given a 
commemorative medal to take home as a 
keepsake to mark this momentous time in 
our history. Please do check bags and 
coat pockets to ensure these end up in a 
safe place for future memories.  

Have a wonderful weekend however you 
celebrate.  

Best wishes, Louise Carpenter  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This Week’s Key 
Dates and Events  

Monday 8th May – Bank 
Holiday – School Closed 

Tuesday 9th to Friday 12th – Y6 
SATs week 

Y4 Swimming – Wednesday 
afternoon 

Thursday 11th May – 
CONNECT 

Friday 12th May – Foundation 
Stage visit to Haughton Park 

House Farm 

There will be NO Rainbow 
Worship this Friday due to the 

Y6 SATs taking place 

All clubs will continue as per 
advertised days and times 

Reminder  

School will be closed 
on Monday 8th May for 
the King’s Coronation 

bank holiday. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Key dates this Summer term: 

• WC Monday 15th May Y2 SATs week 

•  Friday 19th May KS1 visit to Yorkshire Wildlife Park 

• Monday 22nd May to Friday 29th May – Safeguarding Awareness Week  

• Tuesday 23rd May UKS2 visit to Brackenhurst 

• Thursday 25th May – CONNECT  

• May Half Term Holidays – Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 

• INSET Day Monday 5th June, return to school Tuesday 6th June  

• Friday 16th June – PSA Summer Fayre £:30pm School Field 

• Friday 23rd June to Sunday 25th June – Walesby Forest Church Residential  

• Monday 26th to Friday 30th June Whole School Sports Week 

• Friday 30th June – Sports Day – Parents welcome times TBC 

• Wednesday 5th July – UKS2 Production 6pm  

More information about all these events will follow 

Key dates for Y6 leavers for end of term: 

• Monday 3rd July – Y6 Minster Transition Day 

• Monday 10th to Friday 14th July Y6 Residential Hagg Farm, Derbyshire  

• Thursday 20th July 10am Y6 Award Ceremony – School Field parents 
welcome 

• Thursday 20th July 6-8pm Y6 Leavers Party – School Field children only 

• Friday 21st July 2pm Y6 Leavers Church Service – St Michael’s parents 
welcome  

• INSET Days Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th July  

More information about all these events will follow 


